
NWU FNAS  

SUBJECT GROUP CHAIR INFORMATION 2024 

1. MAHIKENG CAMPUS 

Subject group Leader Email 

Biochemistry Prof Sithandiwe Mazibuko-Mbeje sithandiwe.mazibukombeje@nwu.ac.za  

Chemistry Prof Zimbili Zondi (Mkhize) zimbili.mkhize@nwu.ac.za  

Botany Dr Madeleen Struwig madeleen.struwig@nwu.ac.za  

Microbiology Dr Hazel Mufhandu hazel.mufhandu@nwu.ac.za  

Physics Dr Rhyme Setshedi rhyme.setshedi@nwu.ac.za  

Geography Dr Sheldon Strydom sheldon.strydom@nwu.ac.za  

Animal Health Prof Mulunda Mwanza mulunda.mwanza@nwu.ac.za  

Animal Science Prof Hilda Mokoboki hilda.mokoboki@nwu.ac.za  

Crop Science Ms Mercy Motaung mercy.motaung@nwu.ac.za  

Agricultural 
Economics and 
Extension 

Prof Simon Letsoalo simon.letsoalo@nwu.ac.za  

Computer Science 
and Information 
Systems 

Dr Francis Lugayizi francis.lugayizi@nwu.ac.za  

Mathematics and 
Applied Mathematics 

Prof Rachid Ouifki rachid.ouifki@nwu.ac.za  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:sithandiwe.mazibukombeje@nwu.ac.za
mailto:zimbili.mkhize@nwu.ac.za
mailto:madeleen.struwig@nwu.ac.za
mailto:hazel.mufhandu@nwu.ac.za
mailto:rhyme.setshedi@nwu.ac.za
mailto:Sheldon.strydom@nwu.ac.za
mailto:mulunda.mwanza@nwu.ac.za
mailto:hilda.mokoboki@nwu.ac.za
mailto:mercy.motaung@nwu.ac.za
mailto:simon.letsoalo@nwu.ac.za
mailto:francis.lugayizi@nwu.ac.za
mailto:rachid.ouifki@nwu.ac.za


2. POTCHEFSTROOM CAMPUS 

Subject group/Vakgroep Leader/Leier Email/Epos 

Biochemistry/Biochemie Prof Zander Lindeque zander.lindeque@nwu.ac.za  

Chemistry/Chemie Dr Justus Röscher justus.roscher@nwu.ac.za  

Botany/Plantkunde Prof Jonathan Taylor Jonathan.taylor@nwu.ac.za  

Zoology/Dierkunde Prof Ché Weldon che.weldon@nwu.ac.za  

Microbiology/Mikrobiologie Prof Jaco Bezuidenhout jaco.bezuidenhout@nwu.ac.za  

Physics/Fisika Dr Bruno Letarte bruno.letarte@nwu.ac.za  

Geography/Geografie Prof Livhu Nemakonde livhu.nemakonde@nwu.ac.za  

Agricultural 
Sciences/Landbouwetenskappe 

Dr Lindah Muzangwa lindah.muzangwa@nwu.ac.za  

Geology/Geologie Prof Frank Neuman frank.neuman@nwu.ac.za  

Urban and Regional 
Planning/Stads- en 
Streekbeplanning 

Dr Karen Puren karen.puren@nwu.ac.za  

Business Mathematics and 
Informatics/Bedryfswiskunde 
en Informatika 

Mrs/Mev Chamay 
Kruger 

chamay.oelofse@nwu.ac.za  

Computer Science and 
Information 
Systems/Rekenaarwetenskap 
en Inligtingstelsels 

Dr Annette van der 
Merwe 

annette.vandermerwe@nwu.ac.za  

Mathematics and Applied 
Mathematics/Wiskunde en 
Toegepaste Wiskunde 

Dr Dawie Janse van 
Rensburg 

dawie.jansevanrensburg@nwu.ac.za  

Statistics/Statistiek Prof Gerrit Grobler/Dr 
Shawn Liebenberg 

gerrit.grobler@nwu.ac.za  

shawn.Liebenberg@nwu.ac.za  
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3. VANDERBIJLPARK CAMPUS 

Subject group/Vakgroep Leader/Hoof Email/Epos 

Geography/Geografie Dr Adeline Ngie adeline.ngie@nwu.ac.za  

Business Mathematics and 
Informatics/Bedryfswiskunde en 
Informatika 

Mrs Daleen du 
Plessis 

Daleen.Duplessis@nwu.ac.za  

Mathematics and Applied 
Mathematics/Wiskunde en 
Toegepaste Wiskunde 

Computer Science and Information 
Systems/Rekenaarwetenskap en 
Inligtingstelsels 

Dr William Van Blerk william.vanblerk@nwu.ac.za  

Statistics/Statistiek Dr Jacques de Klerk jacques.deklerk@nwu.ac.za  
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